
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, July 18, 2017, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Action Items

Approves an official map amendment to rezone property 

located at 2600 South Sheridan Boulevard from PUD 579 

to S-SU-D, in Council District 2.

17-0755

Analiese Hock

Consent Items

Approves a contract with Dynalectric Company for 

$1,654,190.88 and for seven months for the 

reconstruction and upgrade of five existing traffic signals 

by replacing poles, signal and pedestrian indications, and 

other associated equipment located at the intersections of 

Colorado Boulevard at Mississippi Avenue, Louisiana 

Avenue and Arkansas Avenue, the intersection of East 

Girard Avenue and South Havana Street, and the 

intersection of Sheridan Boulevard and 20th Avenue in 

Council Districts 1, 4 and 6 (201734794).

17-0769

Amends an on-call contract with SAFEbuilt Colorado, LLC 

by adding $3 million for a new total amount of $5 million 

for citywide residential and commercial plan review and 

roofing inspections to decrease the plan review and roofing 

inspection backlog resulting from recent hail storm and 

related weather events, and to meet turnaround times for 

customers working the with Community Planning and 

Development department.  No change to contract duration 

(CPLAN-201522027).

17-0778

Page 1 

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3917
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3931
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3940


Tuesday, July 18, 2017

Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Grants a revocable permit to Denver Bike Sharing to 

encroach into the right-of-way with one bike docking 

station with a 279 square feet footprint located at 

approximately 1450 Pearl Street in Council District 10.

17-0779

Relinquishes the Emergency Access Easement established 

in the Emergency Access Easement Agreement document 

under Recordation No. 2005137036 located at 1290-1292 

King Street in Council District 3.

17-0780

Page 2 

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3941
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3942

