
Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract:  Design / Construction 

 

_X_ Contract > $500K   _ Lease   _Sale/purchase of personal property _ Grant _ IGA _Sale of 

real property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name: Dynalectric Company 

 

Contract control number:   201734794   

 

City’s contract manager: John Yu 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes 

 

Term/Duration of contract/project:  210 days from NTP  

 

Is this a new contract? y/n Y An amendment? y/n _ How many amendments? _ 

Renewal terms:  None   

 

Purpose:   The SHE 2014/FASTER 2015 – Traffic Signal Upgrade, is a federal/state funded traffic signal 

upgrade project. The goal of this project is to reconstruct and upgrade five (5) existing traffic signals within 

the City and County of Denver. Three signals are located on Colorado Blvd at Mississippi, Louisiana, and 

Arkansas, and the remaining two signals are located at Havana/Girard and Sheridan/20th. The scope of work 

is to rebuild the traffic signals by removing the existing traffic signal equipment (poles, signal and pedestrian 

indications, and associated equipment) and replacing it with new traffic signal equipment in accordance with 

the City and County of Denver standards. 

 

Cost/value: $1,654,190.88 

 

Source of funds:   

Funding for Contract 201734794: 

  
38371/5011102_001 

38372/5011102_001 

31025/5011102_434 

31025/5011102_417      $1,654,190.88 

  
Benefit:  Upgrade 5 existing sub-standard traffic signals, on State Hwy, to current CCD standards to enhance 

traffic safety for motorist, pedestrian, and other users on the roadway. 

 

Termination provision for City and for contractor:  

 

Is this contract subject to: W/MBE 17% DBE __ ACDBE __SBE __XO 101 

 

Location: Five (5) existing traffic signals within the City and County of Denver. Three signals are 

located on Colorado Blvd at Mississippi, Louisiana, and Arkansas, and the remaining two signals 

are located at Havana/Girard and Sheridan/20th. 

 

Affected Council District: 1,4 &6 


